Understanding restraint effect of coarse aggregate on the drying
shrinkage of self-compacting concrete
Wen Zhu a,b, Jiangxiong Wei a,c,⇑, Fangxian Li a,c, Tongsheng Zhang a,c, Yang Chen a,c, Jie Hu a,c, Qijun Yu a,c
a School of Materials Science and Engineering, South China University of Technology, Guangzhou 510640, PR China
bGuang Zhou Institute of Building Science CO., LTD, Guangzhou 510440, PR China
cGuangdong Low Carbon Technologies Engineering Center for Building Materials, South China University of Technology, Guangzhou 510640, PR China
h i g h l i g h t s
� An aggregate skeleton dispersion model of SCC was proposed and the restraint mechanism of aggregate was analyzed.

Fly ash
(kg/m3)
GBFS
(kg/m3)
Fine aggregate
(kg/m3)
Water
(kg/m3)
Mass (kg/m3) Volume ratio (%) Relative mass ratio (%)
5–10 mm 10–16 mm 16–20 mm
SCC34 880 34 15 55 30 312 58 78 817 157
SCC33 860 33 316 59 79 829 159
SCC32 840 32 320 60 80 840 161
SCC31 820 31 324 61 81 851 163
SCC30 800 30 329 62 82 864 166
SCC10-30-60 10 30 60
SCC20-30-50 20 30 50
SCC30-30-40 800 30 30 30 40 329 62 82 864 166
SCC40-30-30 40 30 30
SCC50-30-20 50 30 20
Fig. 1. Particle size distributions of coarse aggregates.
W. Zhu et al. / Construction and Building Materials 114 (2016) 458–463 459
Download English Version: